F2000	0002582		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800344558758		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/11/2001010001 **370.00		
(Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED		
Office Use Only			
	「 ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン ゴン		

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

ŧ,

DATE: 6/10/20

. .

NAME: CANYON MORTGAGE CORP.

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 300 + 70 = \$370 - CHECK IS ATTACHED

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT FCA00000015

COVER LETTER

.

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ____ Canyon Mortgage Corp.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

r i r i i

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Matthew Gavzie

	Name o	f Person	
Canyon Mortgage Corp.			
	Firm/Co	mpany	
2001 Marcus Avenue, Suite N-121			
	Add	ress	
Lake Success, NY 11042			
	City/State	and Zip code	
matthew@canyonmtgcorp.com			
E-ma	il address: (to be used	for future annual repor	t notification)
For further information concerni Matthew Gavzie	516	cali: 502-2480	
	at ()	
Name of Person	Area Co	de Daytime Tele	ephone Number
STREET/COURIER A Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahasse	e e	Registration Division of P.O. Box 63	Corporations 27
2415 N. Monroe Street, Tallahassee, FL 32303	Sulle 810	Tallahassee,	FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the follow Please make check payable to: FLO \$70.00 Filing Fee \$\$	RIDA DEPARTMEN	T OF STATE 🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
•	tificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Canyon Mortga	ge Corp.		
	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)
New York	3	20-5610103	
	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
07/06/2006 4.	5.		
···	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
2/28/2018 6.			
0	(Date first transacted business i	n Florida, if prior to registration)	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1	502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
2001 Marcus Av 7.	enue, Suite N-121, Lake Success, NY 11042		_
	(Principal off	ice <u>street</u> address)	
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)	-
		·~ 43-	2424
8. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	424 HA
Name:	Paracorp Incorporated		
Office Address:	155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor		1 :01 H
	Tallahassee	, Florida	0: 43
	(City)	(Zip code)	ليطية

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS				
□Chairman	David Weinberger	Chairman	Matthew Gavzie	
□Vice Chairman		□Vice Chairman	Address: 2001 Marcus Avenue, Suite N-121	
Director	2001 Marcus Avenue, Suite N-121	Director		
President	Lake Success, NY 11042	President	Lake Success, NY 11042	
□Vice President		Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer	
Other	Other	Other	□Other	
Chairman	Daniel Sager	Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address:	Uvice Chairman	Address:	
Director	2001 Marcus Avenue, Suite N-121	Director		
President	Lake Success, NY 11042	President		
□Vice President		□Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer S ELC Treasurer S ELC Treasurer S ELC	
Other	Other	Other		
		Chairman	Name:	
Chairman	Name:			
□ Vice Chairman	Address:	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address: ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
Director		Director		
President				
□Vice President		□Vice President	<u> </u>	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer	
Other	Other	Other	Other	

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. David Weinberger

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. David Weinberger President

STATE OF FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

MAY 13

AH IO: 43

ī M

DATE: 05/12/2020

ENTITY NAME: Canyon Mortgage Corp.

REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

ren

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary Paracorp Incorporated

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CANYON MORTGAGE CORP. was filed on 07/06/2006, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.



Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 11th day of May two thousand and twenty.

Brandon Co Stephen

Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

202005120473 * 30



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 14, 2020

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: CANYON MORTGAGE CORP. Ref. Number: W20000047541

We have received your document for CANYON MORTGAGE CORP. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$300.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Mel Solomon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 920A00009816

fill

please keep original date. THANK you!

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahassae Florida 32314